

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101977	7004			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Callisto Software, Inc.  1 - 24 - 5 - 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Novell, Inc.     Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:Street Address: 1800 South Novell Place  City: ProvoState: UT_Zip: 84606  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  No  No	General Partnership			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Dec 6,2001	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,409,727; 2,262,138			
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Patrick McBride	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Novell, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
Street Address: 1800 South Novell Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  141441			
City: Provo State: UT Zip:84606	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	· O A			
Ryan L. Richards  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cov	signature  Determinents, and document:  Determinents and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/07/2002 GTON11

00000151 141441

2409727

01\FC:481 02\FC:482 40.00 CH 25.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0378

## Assignment of Trademark Application

WHEREAS Callisto Software, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the State of Illinois, is the record owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Trademark Office:

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Date of Registration
CALLISTO	United States	2,409,727	December 5, 2000
CALLISTO	Canada	534,797	October 17, 2000
ORBITER	United States	2,262,138	July 20, 1999
ORBITER	Canada	523,004	February 14, 2000

WHEREAS, Novell, Inc. is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Callisto Software, Inc. hereby assigns to Novell, Inc., its successors and assigns, effective December 6, 2001 ("Effective Date") all right, title and interest in the United States and Canada in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by Callisto Software, Inc. with respect to such names and marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted or used by Callisto Software, Inc. as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

this 6th day of Decmeber, 2001. Signed at Wheaton ...

Callisto Software, Inc.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFIL